

Dear Editor, For immediate release:

Allianz4Good spreads Hari Raya joy

Kuala Lumpur, 7 June 2023 – Allianz Malaysia Berhad Group (Allianz Malaysia) – via its corporate social responsibility arm, Allianz4Good, organised a series of charity programs to give back to the community recently.

Among the initiatives launched was the delivery of one month's worth of groceries to nine organisations comprising of welfare homes, orphanages, and centers for persons with disabilities around Klang Valley and Ipoh, Perak, between 27 March to 14 April. Allianz4Good also collaborated with three social organisations, namely Persatuan Buku Jalanan Chow Kit, Pertubuhan Wanita Berdaya (Women of Will), and Pertubuhan Pendidikan Anak Cahaya Sabah (Cahaya Society), to distribute food and essentials to 800 families in need around Klang Valley, Sandakan and Kedah.

A generous donation amounting to RM10,000 from Allianz Malaysia employees was handed over to the Raudhatul Nurr Jannah welfare home to purchase Raya clothes for 65 children. The home caters to orphans and children from vulnerable backgrounds. On 2 April, with the assistance of Allianz Malaysia volunteers, the 65 youths ranging from 8 to 19 years old were taken to Fashion Rasa Sayang to choose their preferred Raya attire.

In 2022, Allianz Malaysia introduced Allianz4All Untuk Semua (Allianz4All), a product concept that provides financial protections for all Malaysians based on Universal Values that align with Islamic Financial Principles. When policyholders purchase a product under Allianz4All, a percentage of the premiums will be allocated to the Claims Allocation Fund (CAF). In the event of an approved surplus from the (CAF), a portion of this surplus will be donated to a charitable category chosen by the policyholder, ensuring that the protection plan benefits the policyholder and helps to make a difference



ALLIANZ MALAYSIA BERHAD

Level 29, Menara Allianz Sentral 203, Jalan Tun Sambanthan Kuala Lumpur Sentral, 50470 Kuala Lumpur Tel: 603-2264 1188/ 0688 Fax: 603-2264 1199 allianz.com.my



in society.

Other initiatives launched include a Ramadhan bazaar held at Stadium Shah Alam, Selangor and Stadium Ipoh, Perak where Allianz Malaysia also distributed free bubur lambuk to visitors at the bazaar. This initiative allowed Allianz Malaysia to show our support for the community and spread the love and joy of Ramadhan to the public.

Allianz Malaysia also organised a Raya Celebration on 13 May 2023 for the IDEAS Autism Centre. This organisation caters for autistic children from underprivileged backgrounds.

During the Ramadhan month also, Allianz Malaysia held an online contest on Facebook. Contest winners will celebrate Hari Raya with children from the IDEAS Autism Centre. The initiative was meant to give individuals a chance to give back to marginalised communities.

For further information, please contact:

Shamala Gopalan

Group Head

Corporate Communications Department

Allianz Malaysia Berhad

Mobile: 016.285.0685

Email: shamala.gopalan@allianz.com.my

Gary Mark Nagan

Manager

Corporate Communications Department

Allianz Malaysia Berhad

Mobile: 012.367.1450

Email: gary.nagan@allianz.com.my

About Allianz in Malavsia

The investment holding company, Allianz Malaysia Berhad, a subsidiary of Allianz SE, has two insurance subsidiaries - Allianz General Insurance Company (Malaysia) Berhad ("Allianz General") and Allianz Life Insurance Malaysia Berhad ("Allianz Life").



ALLIANZ MALAYSIA BERHAD

Level 29, Menara Allianz Sentral 203, Jalan Tun Sambanthan Kuala Lumpur Sentral, 50470 Kuala Lumpur Tel: 603-2264 1188/ 0688 Fax: 603-2264 1199 allianz.com.my

ALLIANZ CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE



Allianz General is one of the leading general insurers in Malaysia and has a broad spectrum of services in personal lines, small to medium enterprise business and large industrial risks. The GWP for general insurance business for financial year 2021 reached a mark of RM2.43 billion.

Allianz Life offers a comprehensive range of life and health insurance and investment-linked products and for the financial year 2021, Allianz Life recorded a GWP of RM3.26 billion and is one of the fastest growing life insurers in Malaysia. Allianz Malaysia has 32 branches nationwide.

In 2021, Allianz Malaysia won The Edge Billion Ringgit Club (BRC) Financial Services (below RM10 billion market capitalisation) award for the highest growth in profit after tax (PBT) over three years. The Company also bagged the Malaysia International Business Awards 2021 (Life Insurance category) and three awards at the Global Banking & Finance Awards: Insurance Brand of the Year Malaysia 2021; Best General Insurance Product Malaysia 2021; and Best Insurance Social Media Engagement Malaysia 2021. In 2020, Allianz Malaysia was awarded the Industry Excellence Award for financial services at the MSWG-ASEAN Corporate Governance Awards. The Company also ranked seventh amongst the Top 100 Companies for Overall Corporate Governance and Performance (by Rank) and 16th amongst the Top 100 Companies for Corporate Governance Disclosure (by Rank).

To learn more about Allianz Malaysia, visit allianz.com.my

Facebook: facebook.com/AllianzMalaysia/ | Instagram: instagram.com/allianzmalaysia/

LinkedIn: linkedin.com/company/allianzmalaysia/

About Allianz

The Allianz Group is one of the world's leading insurers and asset managers with more than 126 million* private and corporate customers in more than 70 countries. Allianz customers benefit from a broad range of personal and corporate insurance services, ranging from property, life and health insurance to assistance services to credit insurance and global business insurance. Allianz is one of the world's largest investors, managing around 809 billion euros on behalf of its insurance customers. Furthermore, our asset managers PIMCO and Allianz Global Investors manage nearly 2.0 trillion euros of third-party assets. Thanks to our systematic integration of ecological and social criteria in our business processes and investment decisions, we are amongst the leaders in the insurance industry in the Dow Jones Sustainability Index. In 2021, over 155,000 employees achieved total revenues of 148.5 billion euros and an operating profit of 13.4 billion euros for the group.

 ${\it *Including non-consolidated entities with Allianz customers.}$



ALLIANZ MALAYSIA BERHAD

Level 29, Menara Allianz Sentral 203, Jalan Tun Sambanthan Kuala Lumpur Sentral, 50470 Kuala Lumpur Tel: 603-2264 1188/ 0688 Fax: 603-2264 1199 allianz.com.my